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Dec1s1on No. _...; .. :.:;S;.;.;;2:;.:?:.:;.,..:.7....;O~ 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 
ANTHONY H. BORGMAN and ADOLPH H. )' 
BORGMAN, dba BORG~~ BROS., to operate) Application No. 36~6 
a highway common carrier service. ~ 

OPINION -------

Anthony H. Borgman and Adolph H. Borgman are engaged in 

the transportation ot property in California pursuant to permits 

insued by this Co~~ss1on. 

Applicants seek an order authorizing them to conduct 

service as a highway common carrier for the transportation or tresh 

fruits and vegetables and several other spec1fic commodities, 

generally between all points in California. 

Notice of filing or the application was given all common 

carriers subject to the jurisdiction or this Commission. 

This application was filed pursuant to Decision No o $0448, 

in Case No. 5478, dated August 17, 1954. In that decision, the 

Commission enunciated a policy under which it may consider operation 

as a highway permit carrier up to and including September 10, 1953, 
as evidence of public convenience and necessity, it it appears 

that such operation may be found to constitute common carriage 

under the terms or the Nolan decision (Nolan v. Public Utilities 

Commission, 4l C (2d) 392). The allegations or the application 

and the representations filed in this matter indicate, however, 

and the Commission finds that as or September 10, 1953, applicants 

were eonducting their operations within the scope of the permits 

heretofore issued by this Commission. Such operations not having 

constituted highway common carriage, the sought eert1tiaate of 
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public convenience "and necessity is not a requ1s1t e tor continuance 

of app11cants' operations as conducted on the said date; and the 

QPp11cat1on will 'be denied. 

The app111:::ants are hereby placed on not1ce that the 

Comm1ss1on, by this deo1sion, makes no finding and expresses no 

opin1on as to whether applicants have or have not been conducting 

their operat~ns with1n the scope o! the1r perm1tted authority 

since September 10, 1953; and tha~ the prov1sions of Section 1063 

of the PUb.lie Ut U1 t1es Code will be strictly en1"oreed,.· 

o R D E R -..----

~he Commiss1on bas eo~1dered the application and 

representations flIed herein, Now Therefore 

IT IS ORDERED that Appllcation No. 36246 1s den1ed. 

The effect1ve date ot th1s order shall be n1nety days 

atter the date hereof. 

~w Dated at ___ ~;;;.n_Tl;..~ ..... ~.TI(!,;,;r~~· __ , California., th1s~~ - day 

O!~~~~ __ ~~·~~~.~=·~' __ _ 
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